©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
August, 2019 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV6334B/D
NCV6334B
Buck Converter -
Synchronous
3 MHz, 2 A

IL_PP
2
(eq. 4)
The inductor also needs to have high enough current
rating based on temperature rise concern. Low DCR is good
for efficiency improvement and temperature rise reduction.
Table 1 shows some recommended inductors for high power
applications and Table 2 shows some recommended
inductors for low power applications.
Table 1. LIST OF RECOMMENDED INDUCTORS FOR HIGH POWER APPLICATIONS
Manufacturer Part Number
Case Size
(mm) L (�H)
Rated Current (mA)
(Inductance Drop) Structure
MURATA LQH44PN2R2MP0 4.0 x 4.0 x 1.8 2.2 2500 (−30%) Wire Wound
MURATA LQH44PN1R0NP0 4.0 x 4.0 x 1.8 1.0 2950 (−30%) Wire Wound
MURATA LQH32PNR47NNP0 3.0 x 2.5 x 1.7 0.47 3400 (−30%) Wire Wound
Table 2. LIST OF RECOMMENDED INDUCTORS FOR LOW POWER APPLICATIONS
Manufacturer Part Number
Case Size
(mm) L (�H)
Rated Current (mA)
(Inductance Drop) Structure
MURATA LQH44PN2R2MJ0 4.0 x 4.0 x 1.1 2.2 1320 (−30%) Wire Wound
MURATA LQH44PN1R0NJ0 4.0 x 4.0 x 1.1 1.0 2000 (−30%) Wire Wound
TDK VLS201612ET−2R2 2.0 x 1.6 x 1.2 2.2 1150 (−30%) Wire Wound
TDK VLS201612ET−1R0 2.0 x 1.6 x 1.2 1.0 1650 (−30%) Wire Wound
Output Capacitor Selection
The output capacitor selection is determined by output

the input current, which has a RMS value of
IIN_RMS � IOUT_MAX � D � D2� (eq. 13)
The input capacitor also needs to be sufficient to protect
the device from over voltage spike, and normally at least a
4.7 �F capacitor is required. The input capacitor should be
located as close as possible to the IC on PCB.
Table 3. LIST OF RECOMMENDED INPUT CAPACITORS AND OUTPUT CAPACITORS
Manufacturer Part Number
Case
Size
Height
Max (mm) C (�F)
Rated
Voltage
(V) Structure
MURATA GRM21BR60J226ME39, X5R 0805 1.4 22 6.3 MLCC
TDK C2012X5R0J226M, X5R 0805 1.25 22 6.3 MLCC
MURATA GRM21BR61A106KE19, X5R 0805 1.35 10 10 MLCC
TDK C2012X5R1A106M, X5R 0805 1.25 10 10 MLCC
MURATA GRM188R60J106ME47, X5R 0603 0.9 10 6.3 MLCC
TDK C1608X5R0J106M, X5R 0603 0.8 10 6.3 MLCC
MURATA GRM188R60J475KE19, X5R 0603 0.87 4.7 6.3 MLCC
Design of Feedback Network
For NCV6334B devices with an external adjustable
output voltage, the output voltage is programmed by an
external resistor divider connected from VOUT to FB and